

Bild Nr. Picture No.	Ersatzteil-Nr. Spare Part No.	Bezeichnung	Description	Désignation
		<b>Sprinkler-System</b> Baujahr 1985 - 1989 1590-00.000.01 1593-00.600.06	<b>Sprinkler-System</b> Year of construction 1985 - 1989 Extension tube 3/4" Cover, round	<b>Sprinkler-System</b> Année de fabrication 1985 - 1989 Tube prolongateur 3/4" Couvercle, rond
Art. 1550/1552/1554	1550-00.000.11 1550-00.000.17 1560-00.600.00 1562-00.600.00 1564-00.600.00	<b>Versenkregner</b> O-Ring 22,5x2 O-Ring 36x2 Sprühkopf 360° Sprühkopf 180° Sprühkopf 90°	<b>Pop-up Sprinkler</b> O-ring 22,5x2 O-ring 36x2 Sprayer head 360° Sprayer head 180° Sprayer head 90°	<b>Tuyère escamotable</b> Joint torique 22,5x2 Joint torique 36x2 Buse 360 ° Buse 180 ° Buse 90 °
		<b>Sprinkler System</b> Baujahr 1990 - 2005	<b>Sprinkler System</b> Year of construction 1990 - 2005	<b>Système Sprinkler Année</b> Année de fabrication 1990 - 2005
		<b>Verbindungssteile -Sprinkler System - alt für 19 mm Rohre</b> Spikespitze Gehäuse für Art. 1508 + 1597 Anschluss 1" Adapter 1" - 3/4", kpl. Verbinder 3/4" Anschlussstück R 1/2" Anschlussstück R 3/4" Anschlussstück R 1" T-Stück 3/4" (Art. 1524) L-Stück 3/4" (Art. 1526) Rohrhalter Klemme, vollst. Verlängerungsrohr	<b>Verbindungssteile -Sprinkler System - alt für 19 mm Rohre</b> Spike Housing for Art. 1508+1597 Connector 1" Adapter 1" - 3/4", cpl. Connector 3/4" Connector part R 1/2" Connector part R 3/4" Connector part R 1" T-fitting 3/4" (Art. 1524) L-Joint 3/4" (Art. 1526) Pipe clamp Clamp, cpl. Extension tube	<b>Verbindungssteile -Sprinkler System - alt für 19 mm Rohre</b> Pic Carter pour Art. 1508+1597 Pièce de raccordement 1" Adaptateur 1" - 3/4", cpl. Connecteur 3/4" Pièce de raccordement R 1/2" Pièce de raccordement R 3/4" Pièce de raccordement R 1" Pièce en T 3/4" (Réf. 1524) Jonction en L 3/4" (Réf. 1526) Support de tuyau Borne, cpl. Tube prolongateur
Art. 1531-23	1531-00.600.11	<b>Regulierventil bis Baujahr 2005</b> Dichtung	<b>Regulator-Valve until 2005</b> Washer	<b>Régulateur pour micro-asperseur jusqu'à 2005</b> Joint
Art. 1533-23	853-00.002.16 1533-00.610.11 1533-00.703.00 1594-00.600.07 1594-00.600.11  1533-00.600.11 1594-00.600.47 1594-00.600.51	<b>Absperrventil bis Baujahr 1994</b> Blechschräube 4,2x22-C-H Dichtung Handventil, vollst. Deckel, grau Knopf, rot Baujahr 1995 - 2005 Ventildose Deckel, grau Drehknopf	<b>Shut-Off-Valve until 1994</b> Sheet metal screw 4,2x22-C-H Washer Hand valve, cpl. Cover, grey Button, red Year of construction 1995 - 2005 Valve box Cover, grey Turning knob	<b>Robinet d'arrêt jusqu'à 1994</b> Vis à tôle 4,2x22-C-H Joint Soupape à main, cpl. Couvercle, gris Bouton, rouge Année de fabrication 1995 - 2005 Boîte à soupape Couvercle, gris Bouton rotatif
Art. 1594-23	1594-00.600.06 1594-00.600.11 882-00.007.12  1570-00.722.00 1594-00.600.46 1594-00.600.51 1594-00.600.00	<b>Anschlussdose bis Baujahr 1994</b> Deckel, rot Knopf, rot O-Ring 3,4x1,9 für Ventilkolben Baujahr 1995 - 2005 Ventilkolben mit O-Ring Deckel, rot Drehknopf Anschlussdose, kpl. (Art. 1594-23)	<b>Connecting Point until 1994</b> Cover, red Button, red O-ring 3,4x1,9 for valve piston Year of construction 1995 - 2005 Valve piston with O-ring Cover, red Turning knob Connecting Point, cpl. (Art. 1594-23)	<b>Départ enterré jusqu'à 1994</b> Couvercle, rouge Bouton, rouge Joint torique 3,4x1,9 pour piston de soupape Année de fabrication 1995 - 2005 Piston de soupape avec joint torique Couvercle, rouge Bouton rotatif Départ enterré, cpl. (1594-23)
		<b>Sprinkler-System Quick &amp; Easy</b> O-Ring 24x4 Adapter 3/4" - 1/2", vollst.	<b>Sprinkler-System Quick &amp; Easy</b> O-ring 24x4 Adapter 3/4" - 1/2", cpl.	<b>Sprinkler-System Quick &amp; Easy</b> Joint torique 24x4 Adaptateur 3/4" - 1/2", cpl.
Art. 2795	1570-00.722.00 1594-00.600.46 1594-00.600.51	<b>Anschlussdose bis Baujahr 2009</b> Ventilkolben mit O-Ring Deckel, rot Drehknopf	<b>Connecting Point until 2009</b> Valve piston with O-ring Cover, red Turning knob	<b>Départ enterré jusqu'à 2009</b> Piston de soupape avec joint torique Couvercle, rouge Bouton rotatif
Art. 1506-23 / 1510	1354-00.600.06 1354-00.600.21 1354-00.600.26 1511-00.000.00	<b>Zentralfilter</b> Mutter Filter O-Ring 50x4 Anschluss 3/4"	<b>Central Filter</b> Nut Filter O-ring 50x4 Connector 3/4"	<b>Filter</b> Ecrou Filtre Joint torique 50x4 Pièce de raccordement 3/4"
Art. 1290 / 1292	312-00.600.12 1290-00.900.01 1292-00.900.01	<b>Ventilschacht klein + groß</b> Sechskantmutter M6 Deckel klein, grün Deckel gross, grün	<b>Valve-Box small + large</b> Hexagonal nut M6 Cover small, green Cover large, green	<b>Regard 1 voie + 4 voies</b> Ecrou hexagonal M6 Couvercle petit, vert Couvercle grand, vert
Art. 2722	1 2 3 4 6 8 9-10 10	2722-00.600.06 2722-00.600.11 2722-00.600.16 900-00.101.06 1121-00.000.01 1550-00.000.11 2801-00.700.00 1131-00.000.01	<b>Connecting Point</b> Cover Cover, red Filter O-ring 10,5x2,7 Washer 25,1/16x3 O-ring 22,5x2 Profi-System-Hahnstück 1/2" O-ring 16,9x2,7	<b>Départ enterré</b> Couvercle Couvercle, rouge Filtre Joint torique 10,5x2,7 Joint plat 25,1/16x3 Joint torique 22,5x2 Nez de robinet grand débit 1/2" Joint torique 16,9x2,7
Art. 2724	1 2 3 4 5 6 6,7 8	2722-00.600.06 2722-00.600.12 2724-00.600.06 2722-00.600.16 4028-00.610.07 1533-00.610.11 2724-00.610.00 1550-00.000.11	<b>Regulator and Shut-off Valve</b> Cover Cover, grey Adjusting lever Filter STS-Screw T40x18 Washer Hand valve, cpl. O-ring 22,5x2	<b>Vanne d'arrêt</b> Couvercle Couvercle, gris Lever d'ajustement Filtre STS-Vis T40x18 Joint Soupape à main, cpl. Joint torique 22,5x2
Art. 2750	2750-00.900.01	<b>Sprinkler System Pro bis Baujahr 2005</b> <b>Ventil-Kreuzstück</b> O-Ring 1"	<b>Sprinkler System Pro until 2005</b> <b>Valve-4-Way-Coupling</b> O-Ring 1"	<b>Système Sprinkler Pro jusqu'à 2005</b> <b>Croix pour clarinette</b> Joint torique 1"
Art. 2794	245-00.106.00 954-00.102.17 1519-00.600.01	<b>Anschlussdose</b> O-Ring 18,3x3,6 Überwurfmutter, schwarz Gewindeadapter	<b>Connecting Point</b> O-ring 18,3x3,6 Union nut, black Threaded adapter	<b>Départ enterré</b> Joint torique 18,3x3,6 Ecrou-raccord, noir Adaptateur fileté
Art. 2796	245-00.106.00 954-00.102.17 1519-00.600.01 1597-00.610.00	<b>Wassersteckdose</b> O-Ring 18,3x3,6 Überwurfmutter, schwarz Gewindeadapter Wasseranschluß, kpl. mit Stoppventil  Nur die aufgeführten Teile sind lieferbar!	<b>Water Connector</b> O-ring 18,3x3,6 Union nut, black Threaded adapter Water connector, cpl.  Only the mentioned spare parts are available!	<b>Prise d'eau enterré</b> Joint torique 18,3x3,6 Ecrou-raccord, noir Adaptateur fileté Départ aérien, cpl.  Seules les pièces indiquées sont disponibles!